ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය අති විශෙෂ

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 1919/31 - 2015 ජුනි මස 15 වැනි සදුදා - 2015.06.15 No.1919/31 - MONDAY JUNE 15, 2015

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) — PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Provincial Councils Notifications

CENTRAL PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Appointments granted under the statute of Co-operative Employee No. 14 of 1990 the Central Province

BY virtue of powers vested on me under the Section of 07 (1) and 04 (2) of the statute of Co- operative Employees Commission No. 14 of 1990 in the Central Province, Ministry of Finance and Planning, Law and Order, Local Government and Provincial Administration, Human Resource, Education and Cultural Affairs, Tourism, Land, Trade and Commerce, Food supplies and Distribution Affairs and Investment Co-ordination, and Subjects which are not taken under any others ministries I Sarath Ekanayaka,

Central Province, hereby notified that Mr. Mahendra Karaputugala will be appointed as a Member and the Chairman of the Central Provincial Co-operative Employees Commission with the effective date of 01.06.2015 and under the Section 04 (2) of such statute, following members will be appointed as other members of the aforesaid commission with the effective date of 01.06.2015.

- 1. Lawyer Mr. Edirisinghe Gamini Samaratunga,
- 2. Mr. Wathuwala Gedara Chaminda Thushara Kamalarathne.

SARATH EKANAYAKA,
Chief Minister,
Central Province Provincial Council.

7-58

